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Every attendee in the SAM 2018 Podiatric Physician and X-
Ray Assistant program will receive a scanning name badge 
upon check-in at the SAM registration desk. This badge will 
need to be scanned at the beginning and end of each session 
attended to determine the exact duration and assign Con-
tinuing Education Contact Hours (CECH) accordingly. You 
must scan in and out of each lecture hall every time you enter 
and exit in order to receive CECH. Some lectures/workshops 
will also require that you sign in prior to attending.

Main/Side Track Lecture Halls: 
Scanning units are located at the entrance to all SAM 2018 
lecture halls. You will need to scan your badge every time 
you enter and exit. The unit will beep and indicate GRANT-
ED IN upon entering the lecture hall. The unit will beep and 
indicate GRANTED OUT upon exiting the lecture hall. 

IMPORTANT: A log will be posted in the registration area 
each day for Physicians to review their earned hours and 
submit corrections, if necessary. It is best to verify your 
CECH information is correct while you are on-site at the 
conference, rather than after the conference has ended. 

Total CECH will be calculated from the electronic badges that 
each Physician and X-Ray Assistant uses to enter the lecture 
halls. These hours will be submitted to CE Broker by FPMA 
once the conference is over, all hours have been verified, and, 
for FPMA members, all 2017 membership dues have been paid 
in full. Florida Podiatric Physicians and X-Ray Assistants can 
view these hours via their CE Broker account at www.cebroker.
com. Podiatric Physicians from other states will be mailed cer-
tificates showing total CECH earned by attending SAM 2018.   

SAM attendees will be awarded up to 32.0 continuing educa-
tion contact hours, depending on tracks attended. CECH are 
calculated hour-per-hour based on courses attended (time tak-
en for breaks and meals are NOT counted); e.g., a 30 minute 
Science lecture will earn 0.5 Science credit hours, a one hour 
Science lecture will earn 1.0 Science credit hours, a 1.5 hour 
Practice Management lecture will earn 1.5 PM credit hours, 
etc.

In Florida, Practice Management hours are not required and are 
limited to 3.0 hours per biennium; Risk Management is limited 
to 1.0 hour per biennium; Laws & Rules is limited to 1.0 hour 
per biennium; and Medical Errors is limited to 2.0 hours per bi-
ennium. The remainder of the hours can be Scientific.

Information About Badge 
Scanning at SAM 2018
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The Florida Podiatric Medical Association is excited to bring you SAM 2018, which highlights the latest procedures, 
speakers, and new products in podiatric medicine and surgery.

We have an outstanding group of • speakers providing information on a variety of subjects, from Updates on HIPAA, 
MIPS, and Health Information Technology to the Young Practitioner’s Track. Other tracks include AAPSM Lectures, 
the Bako Diagnostics Program, ASPM Lectures, and Orthoplastic Lectures. 

There are three Non-CECH Lunch Programs being offered this year. These informative lunch and learn programs • 
will take place the first three days of the conference. On Wednesday, January 10 from 12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m., Tracy 
Vlahovic, DPM will be presenting “Toenail Onychomycosis & Diabetes: A Population of Significance”. Another 
Non-CECH Lunch program will take place on Thursday, January 11 from 12:00 p.m. to 1:30 p.m. The topic that day 
will be “A Podiatry Focus on the Clinical Implications of Chronic Gout”, presented by Allan Morton, D.O. On Friday, 
January 12 from 12:00 p.m. to 1:30 p.m., John Doolan, DPM and Jeffrey Karr, DPM will present “Supporting Healing 
Across the Continuum with a Diverse Portfolio”. No CECH’s will be earned by attending these lunch programs, lunch  
will be complimentary, and space in each is limited to the first 100 attendees that sign up. 

Florida required lectures are being presented on Friday (Laws and Rules), Saturday (Medical Errors), and Sunday • 
(Risk Management). 

The SAM Exhibit Hall is bigger and better this year! It will be open from Thursday through Saturday and SAM • 
attendees and their guests are encouraged to visit with the vendors and see demonstrations of the latest products and 
services in podiatric medicine and surgery. Make sure you take some time to check out the SAM 2018 Exhibit Hall 
and all it has to offer. 

The Wright Surgical Training Center is back again this year, this time INSIDE the SAM Exhibit Hall! Labs will take • 
place Thursday through Saturday and sessions are expected to fill up quickly (see pages 14 and 15 for additional 
information). SAM attendees can visit the Wright Surgical Training Center where they can check the availability of 
the labs and sign up. Please note that space is limited and attendance of the labs earns NO CECH. 

There are THREE outstanding Assistant programs being offered during SAM 2018: 1) the Front Office/Back Office • 
Assistant program takes place on Friday and Saturday; 2) the ASPMA Medical Assistants program will take place 
on Friday, with an exam being offered on Saturday; and 3) the Board-certified X-ray Certification Program for X-ray 
assistants will take place on Saturday, with the X-ray Assistant examination for initial licensure being offered on 
Sunday morning.  

SAM Family Night is back and will take place on Friday, January 12. Bus transportation will be provided • 
from the Coronado Springs Resort to Epcot for attendees that have purchased tickets in advance.  

The FPMA Presidential Gala will take place on Saturday, January 13. The theme will be “A Night in • 
Santorini”. Join us for an evening of drinks, dinner, and dancing, with music provided by the Stolen Fruit 
Band. Cocktails and Hors d’oeuvres will be served from 6:30 p.m. - 7:30 p.m., and dinner and dancing will 
take place from 7:30 p.m. - 11:00 p.m. (be sure to bring your ticket for entry). Blue and/or white attire is 
requested. Adults Only please. There is no charge for the first two attendees; each additional guest ticket costs 
$35.00. If you pre-registered for the Gala, your tickets will be in your registration packet when you pick it up 
at the SAM Registration Desk. If you need Gala tickets, they will be available at the SAM Registration Desk 
if spots are still available. 
                          Be prepared to learn and have a great time at SAM 2018!

Note About Lunches: 
* Lunch tickets can be found in attendees’ packets.
* The Front/Back Office Assistant program will begin at 1:00 p.m. on Friday (Front/Back Office 
   Assistants are on their own for lunch on Friday).
* Lunch will be provided for Physicians/Exhibitors on Thursday and Friday.
* Lunch will be provided for Physicians/Assistants/Exhibitors on Saturday.
* Food and drink are also available for purchase in the hotel.

Welcome to SAM 2018!



Wednesday, January 10, 2018
Start End Course/Event Location Speaker(s) CECH

7:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m. SAM Registration Desk Open South Registration Desk N/A N/A
7:45 a.m. 8:15 a.m. Continental Breakfast Fiesta Lobby N/A N/A

8:15 a.m. 9:15 a.m. Track I: Current Trends for Hallux Rigi-
dus: When to Fuse vs. When to Fix Fiesta 6 Bromley 1.0 

(S)

9:15 a.m. 9:45 a.m. Track I: Total Contact Casting Fiesta 6 Bromley 0.5 
(S)

9:45 a.m. 10:30 a.m. Break Fiesta Lobby N/A N/A

10:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m. Track I: Negative Pressure Wound Ther-
apy in Contaminated Infected Wounds Fiesta 6 Goecker 0.5

(S)

10:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m.

Track II: Workshop 
Arthrosurface Sawbones Workshop: 
Anatomy & Motion Preserving Technology 
for Hallux Rigidus

Fiesta 3 & 4 Hoover 1.5
(S)

11:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m. Track I: Surgical Considerations with 
Emergent Infection Decompression Fiesta 6 Goecker 0.5

(S)
12:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. Lunch Break (on your own) N/A N/A N/A

12:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m.
Non-CECH Lunch Program: Toenail 
Onychomycosis & Diabetes: A 
Population of Significance

Coronado J Vlahovic N/A

1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. Track I: Caveats, Pitfalls, and Road-
blocks...Improving Your Podiatric Practice Fiesta 6

Leardi/
Guiliana/
Frederick/

Bass

2.0
(PM)

3:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. Break Fiesta Lobby N/A N/A

3:30 p.m. 5:15 p.m. Track I: Updates on HIPAA, MIPS, and 
Health Information Technology Fiesta 6 Brody 1.75 

(PM)

PLEASE NOTE: 
CECH information is provided for each course

in the Physician Schedules At-A-Glance,
BUT YOUR SCANNED HOURS WILL DETERMINE

ACTUAL CECH EARNED.

Physician Schedules At-A-Glance

Key to Abbrevia ons Used 
in the Physician Schedule

S = Scientific
PM = Practice Management

RM = Risk Management
LR = Laws and Rules
ME = Medical Errors
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Thursday, January 11, 2018
Start End Course/Event Location Speaker(s) CECH

7:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m. SAM Registration Desk Open South Registration Desk N/A N/A
7:15 a.m. 7:45 a.m. Continental Breakfast Fiesta Lobby N/A N/A

7:45 a.m. 8:15 a.m. Track I: Lower Leg Traumatic Pseudo 
Aneurysms Fiesta 6 Goecker 0.5 

(S)

7:45 a.m. 8:15 a.m. Track II: Cold Laser Applications in 
Podiatry Fiesta 5 Bromley 0.5 

(S)

8:15 a.m. 8:45 a.m. Track II: When Things Go Wrong Fiesta 5 Fusco 0.5 
(S)

8:15 a.m. 9:00 a.m. Track I: Small Vessel Arterial Disease, 
Can Anything be Done? Fiesta 6 Sosa 0.75 

(S)

8:45 a.m. 9:45 a.m. Track II: Dermatological Updates 2018 Fiesta 5 Vlahovic 1.0 
(S)

8:45 a.m. 5:00 p.m. Exhibit Hall Open Veracruz B & C N/A N/A

9:00 a.m. 9:45 a.m.
Track I: Venous Disease: Understanding 
Edema, Its Causes, and What We Can 
Do

Fiesta 6 Reid 0.75 
(S)

9:45 a.m. 10:30 a.m. Break in Exhibit Hall Veracruz B & C N/A N/A

10:30 a.m. 11:30 a.m. Track I: Solving the Compliance Riddle 
with Compression Garments Fiesta 6 Lehrman 1.0

(S)

11:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m. Track I: DVT Protocols in Podiatric 
Surgery Fiesta 6 Smith 0.5

(S)

11:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m.
Track II: Extraosseous Talotarsal 
Stabilization - Work of the Devil or 
Game Changer?

Fiesta 5 Graham 0.5
(S)

12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m.
Non-CECH Lunch Program: A Podiatry 
Focus on the Clinical Implications of 
Chronic Gout

Coronado J Morton N/A

12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m. Physician/Exhibitor Lunch in Exhibit Hall Veracruz B & C N/A N/A

1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. Track I: Overlooked Drug Interactions Fiesta 6 Smith 0.5
(S)

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Track II: ASPM Lectures:
Special Shoes and Braces to Prevent 
Falls in the Elderly
A New Antibiotic to Treat Infected 
Wounds and Osteomyelitis
Dermoscopy - A Non-Invasive Way to 
Determine if a Lesion Requires a Biopsy

Fiesta 5
Moore/
Everts/
McClain

1.5
(S)

2:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. Track I: Pain Management and Opioid 
Safety Fiesta 6 Meritt 1.0

(S)
3:00 p.m. 3:45 p.m. Break in Exhibit Hall Veracruz B & C N/A N/A

Physician Schedules At-A-Glance (cont.)
PLEASE NOTE: 

CECH information is provided for each course in the Physician Schedules At-A-Glance,
BUT YOUR SCANNED HOURS WILL DETERMINE ACTUAL CECH EARNED.



Physician Schedules At-A-Glance (cont.)

Thursday, January 11, 2018 (cont.)
Start End Course/Event Location Speaker(s) CECH

3:45 p.m. 4:15 p.m. Track I: Utmost Importance of the 
Forefoot in Mastering Orthotics Fiesta 6 DeCaro 0.5

(S)

3:45 p.m. 4:15 p.m. Track II: Radiographic Review & 
Clarification Fiesta 5 Armstrong 0.5

(S)

4:15 p.m. 4:45 p.m. Track I: Mastering & Solving Patient 
Orthotic Complaints Fiesta 6 DeCaro 0.5

(S)

4:15 p.m. 4:45 p.m.
Track II: Case Studies in the Podiatric 
Management of Connective Tissue 
Disorders

Fiesta 5 Marcus 0.5
(S)

4:45 p.m. 5:15 p.m. Track I: Successful Patient Education of 
the Non-symptomatic Flatfoot Fiesta 6 DeCaro 0.5

(S)

4:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m. Track II: The Management of Non-
Adherence in the Geriatric Population Fiesta 5 Udell 0.75

(S)

5:15 p.m. 5:45 p.m. Track I: Actual Biomechanical Cases You 
Probably Always Get Wrong Fiesta 6 DeCaro 0.5

(S)

6:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. Cocktail Reception (Beer & Wine) Fiesta Lobby N/A N/A

The SAM 2018 Thursday Cocktail Reception is sponsored by:
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Physician Schedules At-A-Glance (cont.)
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Friday, January 12, 2018
Start End Course/Event Location Speaker(s) CECH

7:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m. SAM Registration Desk Open South Registration Desk N/A N/A
7:00 a.m. 7:30 a.m. Continental Breakfast Fiesta Lobby N/A N/A

7:30 a.m. 8:00 a.m.
Track I: Combination Topical Antifungal 
and Cosmetic Treatment for 
Onychomycosis

Fiesta 6 Parker 0.5 
(S)

7:30 a.m. 8:00 a.m. Track II: Ankle Fractures Fiesta 5 MacGill 0.5 
(S)

8:00 a.m. 8:30 a.m. Track II: Talar Fractures Fiesta 5 Cala 0.5 
(S)

8:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. Track I: Laws and Rules Fiesta 6 Winn 1.0 
(LR)

8:15 a.m. 9:45 a.m.

Track III: Amerx Wound Care Workshop: 
Innovative In-Office Strategies and 
Protocols for Treating Foot and Venous 
Stasis Ulcers

Fiesta 3 & 4 Moore 1.5 
(S)

8:30 a.m. 9:00 a.m. Track II: Calcaneal Fractures Fiesta 5 Cala 0.5 
(S)

8:45 a.m. 5:00 p.m. Exhibit Hall Open Veracruz B & C N/A N/A

9:00 a.m. 9:45 a.m. Track I: Update on Melanoma Fiesta 6 Markinson 0.75 
(S)

9:45 a.m. 10:30 a.m. Break in Exhibit Hall Veracruz B & C N/A N/A

10:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m.
Track III: Bako Diagnostics 2018 
Podiatric Dermatology Update - 
“Hands-on” Biopsy Workshop

Coronado H Markinson 1.5 
(S)

10:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m. FPMA General Membership Meeting Fiesta 6 N/A N/A

12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m.
Non-CECH Lunch Program: Supporting 
Healing Across the Continuum with a 
Diverse Portfolio

Coronado K Doolan/
Karr N/A

12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m. Physician/Exhibitor Lunch in Exhibit Hall Veracruz B & C N/A N/A

1:30 p.m. 2:30 p.m. Track I: Dermoscopy of Acral Melanoma Fiesta 6 Markinson 1.0
(S)

1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.

Track III: Association of Extremity Nerve 
Surgeons (AENS) Workshop: Peripheral 
Nerve Diagnostic and Surgical 
Techniques

Coronado D & E
Barrett/

Thomajan/
Larsen

4.0
(S)

2:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m.
Track I: Endonopathy: Acute vs. Chronic- 
Differences in Symptoms, Treatment, and 
Anatomy

Fiesta 6 Reid 0.5
(S)

2:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m. Track II: Custom Orthotics: A Materials 
and Engineering Perspective Fiesta 5 Jacobsen 0.5

(S)
3:00 p.m. 3:45 p.m. Break in Exhibit Hall Veracruz B & C N/A N/A

PLEASE NOTE: 
CECH information is provided for each course in the Physician Schedules At-A-Glance,

BUT YOUR SCANNED HOURS WILL DETERMINE ACTUAL CECH EARNED.



Physician Schedules At-A-Glance (cont.)
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Friday, January 12, 2018 (cont.)
Start End Course/Event Location Speaker(s) CECH

3:45 p.m. 4:15 p.m. Track I: Retrocalcaneal Exostosis with 
Achilles Tendon Repair Fiesta 6 Blum 0.5

(S)

3:45 p.m. 4:15 p.m. Track II: Regenerative Medicine Fiesta 5 Pearl 0.5
(S)

4:15 p.m. 4:45 p.m. Track II: Defining Cosmetic Surgery Fiesta 5 Reid 0.5
(S)

4:15 p.m. 5:00 p.m. Track I: Tendon Repair with 
Augmentation/Biologics Fiesta 6 Blum 0.75

(S)

4:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m. Track II: Mistakes from the Trenches Fiesta 5 Pearl 0.75
(S)

5:00 p.m. 5:45 p.m. Track I: Mark Block’s Top 10 Issues 
Countdown Fiesta 6 Block 0.75

(PM)

7:15 p.m. 10:30 p.m. SAM 2018 Family Night - Present ticket 
to board bus

Meet at the Coronado 
Springs Resort bus ramp 
for transportation to Epcot

N/A N/A

Key to Abbrevia ons Used 
in the Physician Schedule

S = Scientific
PM = Practice Management

RM = Risk Management
LR = Laws and Rules
ME = Medical Errors

Every SAM 2018 attendee must wear a color-coded badge, which will be issued to them 
upon check-in at the FPMA registration desk, in order to enter the Exhibit Hall and Lecture 
Halls. Attendees’ spouses and children may obtain a guest badge to visit the Exhibit Hall 
at the FPMA registration desk.

Physicians - White Badge
Assistants - Blue Badge

Exhibitors - Green Badge
Guests - Yellow Badge

SAM 2018 Family Night is sponsored by:



Physician Schedules At-A-Glance (cont.)

Saturday, January 13, 2018
Start End Course/Event Location Speaker(s) CECH

6:45 a.m. 2:00 p.m. SAM Registration Desk Open South Registration Desk N/A N/A
7:00 a.m. 7:30 a.m. Continental Breakfast Fiesta Lobby N/A N/A

7:30 a.m. 8:15 a.m. Track I: Deformity Planning of the Foot 
and Ankle Fiesta 6 Lamm 0.75 

(S)

7:30 a.m.
7:45 a.m.

7:45 a.m.
8:15 a.m.

Track II: AAPSM Lectures:
AAPSM Update
This is a Game-changer - Shock Your 
Practice! 

Fiesta 5 Werd/
Fullem

0.75 
(S)

7:30 a.m.
7:40 a.m.

8:05 a.m.

7:40 a.m.
8:05 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

Track III: Orthoplastic Lectures:
Welcome and Panel Introductions
Orthoplastics Reconstruction 
Introduction - Distal 1/3 Tibia Osseus 
Soft Tissue Defects
Orthoplastic with External Fixation and 
Limb Salvage - Case Studies

Yucatan 1 - 3
Rodriguez Collazo/

Ortiz/
Sanchez Robles

1.0 
(S)

8:15 a.m. 8:45 a.m. Track I: 1st MPJ Arthrodesis Functional 
Outcomes: A Current Literature Review Fiesta 6 DeHeer 0.5 

(S)

8:15 a.m. 8:45 a.m.. Track II: AAPSM Lectures (cont.):
Heel Pain in the Athlete Fiesta 5 Agostinelli 0.5 

(S)

8:30 a.m.

8:55 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

8:55 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

Track III: Orthoplastic Lectures (cont.):
Soft Tissue Options for Reconstruction of 
the Diabetic Limb
Use of Muscle Flaps for Osseous 
Arthrodesis and Ulcer/Wound Coverage
Break

Yucatan 1 - 3 Pereira/
Rizzo

0.75 
(S)

8:45 a.m. 9:15 a.m. Track I: Hallux Rigidus and New 
Approaches to Treatment Fiesta 6 MacGill 0.5 

(S)

8:45 a.m. 9:15 a.m.
Track II: AAPSM Lectures (cont.):
Trends in Athletic Footwear - 
Update 2018

Fiesta 5 Werd 0.5 
(S)

8:45 a.m. 2:00 p.m. Exhibit Hall Open Veracruz B & C N/A N/A

9:15 a.m. 9:45 a.m. Track I: HAV New Old Approach Fiesta 6 DeHeer 0.5 
(S)

9:15 a.m. 9:45 a.m.
Track II: AAPSM Lectures (cont.):
Biomechanics and Orthoses for the 
Athlete

Fiesta 5 Losito 0.5 
(S)

9:30 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

Track III: Orthoplastic Lectures (cont.):
Options for Segmental Bone Defects/
Management of the Intractable Painful 
Limb
External Fixation and Skin 
Transpositional Graft for Large Skin 
Plantar Heel Defects
Case Study

Yucatan 1 - 3
Rodriguez Collazo/

Cala/
Eltahir

1.25 
(S)

9:45 a.m. 10:30 a.m. Break in Exhibit Hall Veracruz B & C N/A N/A

PLEASE NOTE: 
CECH information is provided for each course in the Physician Schedules At-A-Glance,

BUT YOUR SCANNED HOURS WILL DETERMINE ACTUAL CECH EARNED.
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Physician Schedules At-A-Glance (cont.)

Saturday, January 13, 2018 (cont.)
Start End Course/Event Location Speaker(s) CECH

10:30 a.m. 11:15 a.m. Track I: Equinus Management for 
Improved Patient Outcomes Fiesta 6 DeHeer 0.75

(S)

10:30 a.m. 11:15 a.m.
Track II: AAPSM Lectures (cont.):
Kinesiology Taping the Athlete: Protocols 
and Workshop

Fiesta 5 Werd 0.75
(S)

10:45 a.m. 12:00 p.m.
Track III: Orthoplastic Lectures (cont.):
Roundtable Discussion Yucatan 1 - 3

Rodriguez Collazo/
Ortiz/

Sanchez Robles/
Pereira/Rizzo/
Cala/Eltahir

1.25
(S)

11:15 a.m. 12:00 p.m. Track I: Ankle Distraction for Arthritis Fiesta 6 Lamm 0.75
(S)

11:15 a.m. 12:00 p.m.
Track II: AAPSM Lectures (cont.):
Overuse Sports Injuries in Student 
Athletes

Fiesta 5 Losito 0.75
(S)

12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m. Physician/Exhibitor/Assistant Lunch
in Exhibit Hall Veracruz B & C N/A N/A

1:30 p.m. 2:15 p.m. Track I: Lateral Ankle Pathologies Fiesta 6 Lamm 0.75
(S)

1:30 p.m. 2:30 p.m. Track III: Young Practitioner Lectures
Accounting 101 Yucatan 1 - 3 Harrell 1.0

(PM)

1:30 p.m. 5:00 p.m. Track II: Residents Forum Fiesta 5 MacGill 3.5
(S)

2:15 p.m. 3:00 p.m. Track I: Mark Block’s Top 10 Issues 
Countdown Fiesta 6 Block 0.75

(PM)

2:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m.

Track III: Young Practitioner Lectures 
(cont.)
Contracts 101

Yucatan 1 - 3 Winn 0.5
(PM)

3:00 p.m. 3:45 p.m. Break Fiesta Lobby N/A N/A

3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
4:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
4:15 p.m.
5:15 p.m.

Track III: Young Practitioner Lectures 
(cont.)
Is Your Financial Household in Order?
Break
DPMs in Orthopaedic Surgical Practices
Setting Up a Practice/Resident Transition 
into Practice

Yucatan 1 - 3
Laffitte/

Agostinelli/
Balkaran

2.0
(PM)

3:30 p.m. 3:45 p.m. APMA Update Fiesta 6 Ira H. Kraus, DPM N/A

3:45 p.m. 5:45 p.m. Track I: Medical Errors Fiesta 6 Williamson 2.0
(ME)

6:30 p.m. 7:30 p.m. FPMA Presidential Gala - Cocktails & 
Hors d’oeuvres Fiesta Lobby N/A N/A

7:30 p.m. 11:00 p.m. FPMA Presidential Gala - Dinner/Dancing Fiesta 5 N/A N/A

The 2018 Presidential Gala is sponsored by:
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Sunday, January 14, 2018
Start End Course/Event Location Speaker(s) CECH

8:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast Fiesta Lobby N/A N/A

8:00 a.m. 8:30 a.m. Winners of Residents Forum 
Presentations Fiesta 6 MacGill 0.5

(S)

8:30 a.m. 9:15 a.m. Track I: Mark Block’s Top 10 Issues 
Countdown Fiesta 6 Block 0.75

(PM)

9:15 a.m. 11:15 a.m. PICA 2018 Risk Management Lecture Fiesta 6 Taubman 2.0
(RM)

Physician Schedules At-A-Glance (cont.)
PLEASE NOTE: 

CECH information is provided for each course in the Physician Schedules At-A-Glance,
BUT YOUR SCANNED HOURS WILL DETERMINE ACTUAL CECH EARNED.

Key to Abbrevia ons Used 
in the Physician Schedule

 

S = Scientific
PM = Practice Management

RM = Risk Management
LR = Laws and Rules
ME = Medical Errors
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Keep Track of Your Continuing Education Contact Hours (CECH)
PLEASE NOTE: CECH information is provided for each course in the Schedules At-A-Glance,

BUT YOUR SCANNED HOURS WILL DETERMINE ACTUAL CECH EARNED.

Day Track Course Name CECH
Earned

Course Types: 
Scientific (S)

Practice Mgmt. (PM)
Risk Mgmt. (RM)

Laws and Rules (LR)
Medical Errors (ME)

CURRENT BIENNIUM: APRIL 1, 2016 - MARCH 31, 2018
CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS FOR BIENNIAL LICENSURE RENEWAL

TOTAL HOURS NEEDED: 40

Mandatory (Per General Counsel for the Board):
• 1 hour Laws and Rules - Can only be used one time. 
• 2 hours Medical Errors - Can only be used one time. 
• 1 hour Risk Management - Up to 3 hours can be used if 3 hours of non-mandatory PM are not    
being counted.
• 1 hour AIDS - Required in the initial biennium and first renewal biennium; not required thereafter.  
• Remainder can be made up of Scientific hours.

If you have just obtained your license (Board Rule 64B18-17.005):
• 2 hours Medical Errors
• 1 hour AIDS for this biennium and the following biennium 
• 5 hours Risk Management, earned by attending one full day of a meeting of the Board of 
Podiatric Medicine at which disciplinary hearings are conducted.

Note: While not required, licensees may earn up to 3 hours per biennium in Practice Management. 

13
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SAM 2018 PODIATRIC PHYSICIAN PROGRAM
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BAKO DIAGNOSTICS PROGRAM

Friday, January 12, 2018, Track I

9:00 a.m. - 9:45 a.m.      Update on Melanoma (S) - Bryan Markinson, DPM
         (Location: Fiesta 6)
   
1:30 p.m. - 2:30 p.m.      Dermoscopy of Acral Melanoma (S) - Bryan Markinson, DPM
         (Location: Fiesta 6)

Friday, January 12, 2018, Track III

10:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.      2018 Podiatric Dermatology Update - “Hands-on” Biopsy Workshop (S)- 
                Bryan Markinson, DPM
         (Location: Coronado H)
        (pre-registration required, no fee, limited to 50 attendees)

Continuing Education Contact Hours (CECH) Scanning Policy
Every attendee of the SAM 2018 Podiatric Physician Program will be assigned a scanning name badge upon check-in. This 
badge will need to be scanned at the beginning and end of each session you attend in order to determine the exact time of 
attendance and assign Continuing Education Contact Hours (CECH) accordingly. You must scan in and out of each lecture hall 
that you enter in order to receive CECH. Some lectures/workshops will also require that you sign in prior to attending. 

Total CECH will be calculated from the scanning name badges that each physician uses to enter the lecture halls. Those con-
tact hours will be submitted to CE Broker by FPMA once the conference is over, all hours have been verified, and, for FPMA 
members, all 2017 membership dues have been paid in full. 

A log will be posted in the registration area each day for you to review your earned hours and submit corrections, if 
necessary. FPMA recommends that ALL Physician attendees check this log each day of the conference to make sure 
they are receiving the correct number of CECH. It is best to verify your CECH information is correct while you are 
on-site at the conference, rather than after the conference has ended.

In Florida, a total of 40 CECH is necessary for Podiatric Physician relicensure. Practice Management hours are not required 
and are limited to 3.0 hours per biennium; Risk Management is limited to 1.0 hour per biennium; Laws & Rules is limited to 1.0 
hour per biennium; and Medical Errors is limited to 2.0 hours per biennium. The remaining hours earned can be Scientific.
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Key to Abbrevia ons Used 
in the Physician Schedule

S = Scientific
PM = Practice Management

RM = Risk Management
LR = Laws and Rules
ME = Medical Errors

Please Note: Contact Hours are counted 
hour for hour (coffee breaks and meal 
breaks do NOT count toward contact 
hours). 

 Wednesday, January 10, 2018
 7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. SAM Registration Desk Open (South Registration Desk)
 7:45 a.m. - 8:15 a.m. Continental Breakfast (Fiesta Lobby)

 TRACK I: Lectures (Fiesta 6)
 8:15 a.m. - 9:15 a.m. Current Trends for Hallux Rigidus: When to Fuse vs. When to Fix (S) - 
  Christopher Bromley, DPM
 9:15 a.m. - 9:45 a.m. Total Contact Casting (S) - Christopher Bromley, DPM
 9:45 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. BREAK (Fiesta Lobby)
 10:30 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. Negative Pressure Wound Therapy in Contaminated Infected Wounds (S) -    
  Robert Goecker, DPM
 11:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Surgical Considerations with Emergent Infection Decompression (S) -    
  Robert Goecker, DPM
 12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m. LUNCH (on your own) OR
  Non-CECH Lunch Program Sponsored by APMA/Ortho-Dermatologics: Toenail    
  Onychomycosis & Diabetes: A Population of Significance - Tracey C. Vlahovic, DPM
  (No CECH earned, no fee required; limited to 100 attendees) (Location: Coronado J)
 1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Caveats, Pitfalls, and Roadblocks...Improving Your Podiatric Practice (PM) - 
  Drs. John Leardi, John Guiliana, Jeffrey Frederick, and Alan Bass
 3:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m. BREAK (Fiesta Lobby)
 3:30 p.m. - 5:15 p.m. Updates on HIPAA, MIPS, and Health Information Technology (PM) -  
  Michael Brody, DPM

 TRACK II: Workshop (Fiesta 3 & 4)
 10:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Arthrosurface Sawbones Workshop: Anatomy & Motion Preserving Technology for Hallux  
  Rigidus (S) - Robert Hoover, DPM
  (pre-registration required, no fee, limited to 25 attendees)
 
 12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m. LUNCH (on your own) OR
  Non-CECH Lunch Program Sponsored by APMA/Ortho-Dermatologics: Toenail    
  Onychomycosis & Diabetes: A Population of Significance - Tracey C. Vlahovic, DPM
  (No CECH earned, no fee required; limited to 100 attendees) (Location: Coronado J)

SAM 2018 Physician Schedule



Thursday, January 11, 2018
7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. SAM Registration Desk Open (South Registration Desk)
7:15 a.m. - 7:45 a.m. Continental Breakfast (Fiesta Lobby)
8:45 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Exhibit Hall Open (Veracruz B & C)  

TRACK I: Lectures (Fiesta 6)
7:45 a.m. - 8:15 a.m. Lower Leg Traumatic Pseudo Aneurysms (S) - Robert Goecker, DPM
8:15 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Small Vessel Arterial Disease, Can Anything be Done? (S) - Oscar Sosa, MD
9:00 a.m. - 9:45 a.m. Venous Disease: Understanding Edema, Its Causes, and What We Can Do (S) - 
 Marlene Reid, DPM
9:45 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
10:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Solving the Compliance Riddle with Compression Garments (S) -  Jeffrey Lehrman, DPM
11:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. DVT Protocols in Podiatric Surgery (S) - Robert Smith, DPM
12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. Non-CECH Lunch Program Sponsored by APMA/Horizon Pharma, Inc.:
 A Podiatry Focus on the Clinical Implications of Chronic Gout - Allan Morton, D.O.
 (No CECH earned, no fee required; limited to 100 attendees) (Location: Coronado J)
12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. PHYSICIAN/EXHIBITOR LUNCH IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
1:30 p.m. - 2:00 p.m. Overlooked Drug Interactions (S) - Robert Smith, DPM
2:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Pain Management and Opioid Safety (S) - Stephen Meritt, DPM
3:00 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
3:45 p.m. - 4:15 p.m. Utmost Importance of the Forefoot in Mastering Orthotics (S) - Louis DeCaro, DPM
4:15 p.m. - 4:45 p.m. Mastering & Solving Patient Orthotic Complaints (S) - Louis DeCaro, DPM
4:45 p.m. - 5:15 p.m. Successful Patient Education of the Non-symptomatic Flatfoot (S) - Louis DeCaro, DPM
5:15 p.m. - 5:45 p.m. Actual Biomechanical Cases You Probably Always Get Wrong (S) - Louis DeCaro, DPM

TRACK II: Lectures (Fiesta 5)
7:45 a.m. - 8:15 a.m. Cold Laser Applications in Podiatry (S) - Christopher Bromley, DPM
8:15 a.m. - 8:45 a.m. When Things Go Wrong (S) - Thomas Fusco, DPM
8:45 a.m. - 9:45 a.m. Dermatological Updates 2018 (S) - Tracey C. Vlahovic, DPM
9:45 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
11:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Extraosseous Talotarsal Stabilization - Work of the Devil or Game Changer? (S) - 
 Michael Graham, DPM
12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. Non-CECH Lunch Program Sponsored by APMA/Horizon Pharma, Inc.:
 A Podiatry Focus on the Clinical Implications of Chronic Gout - Allan Morton, D.O.
 (No CECH earned, no fee required; limited to 100 attendees) (Location: Coronado J)
12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. PHYSICIAN/EXHIBITOR LUNCH IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
 ASPM LECTURES
1:30 p.m. - 2:00 p.m. Special Shoes and Braces to Prevent Falls in the Elderly (S) - Jonathan Moore, DPM
2:00 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. A New Antibiotic to Treat Infected Wounds and Osteomyelitis (S) - Peter Everts, Ph.D.
2:30 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Dermoscopy - A Non-Invasive Way to Determine if a Lesion Requires a Biopsy (S) - 
 Steve McClain, MD
3:00 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
3:45 p.m. - 4:15 p.m. Radiographic Review & Clarification (S) - Albert Armstrong, DPM
4:15 p.m. - 4:45 p.m. Case Studies in the Podiatric Management of Connective Tissue Disorders (S) -
 Robert Marcus, DPM
4:45 p.m. - 5:30 p.m. The Management of Non-Adherence in the Geriatric Population (S) -  Elliot Udell, DPM

SAM 2018 Physician Schedule (cont.)

6:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.        Cocktail Reception (Beer & Wine) - 
          Location: Fiesta Lobby Cocktail Reception sponsored by:



SAM 2018 Physician Schedule (cont.)
 Friday, January 12, 2018
 7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. SAM Registration Desk Open (South Registration Desk)
 7:00 a.m. - 7:30 a.m. Continental Breakfast (Fiesta Lobby)
 8:45 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Exhibit Hall Open (Veracruz B & C)
 10:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. FPMA General Membership Meeting (Fiesta 6)

 TRACK I: Lectures (Fiesta 6)
 7:30 a.m. - 8:00 a.m. Combination Topical Antifungal and Cosmetic Treatment for Onychomycosis (S) - 
  Robert Parker, DPM
 8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Laws and Rules (LR) - Jason Winn, Esquire
 9:00 a.m. - 9:45 a.m. Update on Melanoma (S) - Bryan Markinson, DPM
 9:45 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
 10:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. FPMA General Membership Meeting (Fiesta 6)
 12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. Non-CECH Lunch Program Sponsored by Organogenesis: Supporting Healing Across
  the Continuum with a Diverse Portfolio - John J. Doolan, DPM & Jeffrey C. Karr, DPM
  (No CECH earned, no fee required; limited to 100 attendees) (Location: Coronado K)
 12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. PHYSICIAN/EXHIBITOR LUNCH IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
 1:30 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. Dermoscopy of Acral Melanoma (S) - Bryan Markinson, DPM
 2:30 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Endonopathy: Acute vs. Chronic - Differences in Symptoms, Treatment, and Anatomy (S) -  
  Marlene Reid, DPM
 3:00 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
 3:45 p.m. - 4:15 p.m. Retrocalcaneal Exostosis with Achilles Tendon Repair (S) - Jonathan Blum, DPM
 4:15 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. Tendon Repair with Augmentation/Biologics (S) - Jonathan Blum, DPM
 5:00 p.m. - 5:45 p.m. Mark Block’s Top 10 Issues Countdown (PM) - Mark Block, DPM

 
 TRACK II: Lectures (Fiesta 5)
 7:30 a.m. - 8:00 a.m. Ankle Fractures (S) - Alan MacGill, DPM
 8:00 a.m. - 8:30 a.m. Talar Fractures (S) - Mario Cala, DPM
 8:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Calcaneal Fractures (S) - Mario Cala, DPM
 9:45 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
 10:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. FPMA General Membership Meeting (Fiesta 6)
 12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. Non-CECH Lunch Program Sponsored by Organogenesis: Supporting Healing Across
  the Continuum with a Diverse Portfolio - John J. Doolan, DPM & Jeffrey C. Karr, DPM
  (No CECH earned, no fee required; limited to 100 attendees) (Location: Coronado K)
 12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. PHYSICIAN/EXHIBITOR LUNCH IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
 2:30 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Custom Orthotics: A Materials and Engineering Perspective (S) - Alan Jacobsen, Ph.D.
 3:00 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
 3:45 p.m. - 4:15 p.m. Regenerative Medicine (S) - Ben Pearl, DPM
 4:15 p.m. - 4:45 p.m. Defining Cosmetic Surgery (S) - Marlene Reid, DPM
 4:45 p.m. - 5:30 p.m. Mistakes from the Trenches (S) - Ben Pearl, DPM

(Friday Schedule, Track III Continued on Next Page)

Key to Abbrevia ons Used in the Physician Schedule
S = Scientific

PM = Practice Management
RM = Risk Management

LR = Laws and Rules
ME = Medical Errors
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Friday, January 12, 2018 (cont.)
TRACK III: Workshops (Different Locations)
8:15 a.m. - 9:45 a.m. Amerx Wound Care Workshop: Innovative In-Office Strategies and Protocols for Treating 
 Foot and Venous Stasis Ulcers (S) - Jonathan Moore, DPM
 (pre-registration required, no fee, limited to 60 attendees) (Location: Fiesta 3 & 4)
9:45 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
10:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Bako Diagnostics 2018 Podiatric Dermatology Update: “Hands-on” Biopsy Workshop (S) - 
 Bryan Markinson, DPM
 (pre-registration required, no fee, limited to 50 attendees) (Location: Coronado H)
12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. Non-CECH Lunch Program Sponsored by Organogenesis: Supporting Healing Across
 the Continuum with a Diverse Portfolio - John J. Doolan, DPM & Jeffrey C. Karr, DPM
 (No CECH earned, no fee required; limited to 100 attendees) (Location: Coronado K)
12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. PHYSICIAN/EXHIBITOR LUNCH IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
1:30 p.m. - 5:30 p.m. Association of Extremity Nerve Surgeons (AENS) Workshop: Peripheral Nerve Diagnostic and   
 Surgical Techniques (S) - Stephen Barrett, DPM; Craig Thomajan; DPM, Clark Larsen, DPM
 (pre-registration required, 24 spots available) ($95.00 registration fee per Podiatric Physician;   
 each Podiatric Physician that signs up for this workshop can have one Resident accompany   
 them to observe at no additional cost) (Location: Coronado D & E)

SAM 2018 Physician Schedule (cont.)

SAM 2018 Family Night is sponsored by:

20

Attendees of SAM 2018 Family Night need to 
be at the Coronado Springs Resort bus ramp by 
7:15 p.m. Buses will be leaving promptly at 7:30 
p.m. for Epcot. Ticket will need to be presented 
prior to boarding bus.



DynaFORCE™

ACTIVE STABILIZATION™

Learn more about how Active Stabilization™ can change your practice.

(901) 221-8406  |  info@crextremity.com  |  crextremity.com

• Plate Stability

• Continuous Compression

• Consistent Gap Recovery*
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SAM 2018 Physician Schedule (cont.)
Saturday, January 13, 2018
6:45 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. SAM Registration Desk Open (South Registration Desk)
7:00 a.m. - 7:30 a.m. Continental Breakfast (Fiesta Lobby)
8:45 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Exhibit Hall Open (Veracruz B & C)  

TRACK I: Lectures (Fiesta 6)
7:30 a.m. - 8:15 a.m. Deformity Planning of the Foot and Ankle (S) - Brad Lamm, DPM
8:15 a.m. - 8:45 a.m. 1st MPJ Arthrodesis Functional Outcomes: A Current Literature Review (S) - 
 Patrick DeHeer, DPM
8:45 a.m. - 9:15 a.m. Hallux Rigidus and New Approaches to Treatment (S) - Alan MacGill, DPM
9:15 a.m. - 9:45 a.m. HAV New Old Approach (S) - Patrick DeHeer, DPM
9:45 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
10:30 a.m. - 11:15 a.m. Equinus Management for Improved Patient Outcomes (S) -  Patrick DeHeer, DPM
11:15 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Ankle Distraction for Arthritis (S) - Brad Lamm, DPM
12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. PHYSICIAN/EXHIBITOR/ASSISTANT LUNCH IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
1:30 p.m. - 2:15 p.m. Lateral Ankle Pathologies (S) - Brad Lamm, DPM
2:15 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Mark Block’s Top 10 Issues Countdown (PM) - Mark Block, DPM
3:00 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. BREAK (Fiesta Lobby)
3:30 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. APMA UPDATE (No CECH earned) - Ira H. Kraus, DPM
3:45 p.m. - 5:45 p.m. Medical Errors (ME) - Jerry Williamson, MD

  
 
 
 
 
 

TRACK II: Lectures (Fiesta 5) 
 AAPSM LECTURES
7:30 a.m. - 7:45 a.m. AAPSM Update (S) - Matthew Werd, DPM, FAAPSM
7:45 a.m. - 8:15 a.m. This is a Game-changer - Shock Your Practice! (S) - Brian Fullem, DPM, FAAPSM
8:15 a.m. - 8:45 a.m. Heel Pain in the Athlete (S) - Joseph Agostinelli, DPM, FAAPSM
8:45 a.m. - 9:15 a.m. Trends in Athletic Footwear - Update 2018 (S) - Matthew Werd, DPM, FAAPSM
9:15 a.m. - 9:45 a.m. Biomechanics and Orthoses for the Athlete (S) - James Losito, DPM, FAAPSM
9:45 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. BREAK IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
10:30 a.m. - 11:15 a.m. Kinesiology Taping the Athlete: Protocols and Workshop (S) - Matthew Werd, DPM, FAAPSM
11:15 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Overuse Sports Injuries in Student Athletes (S) - James Losito, DPM, FAAPSM
12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. PHYSICIAN/EXHIBITOR/ASSISTANT LUNCH IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
1:30 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. Residents Forum (S) - Alan MacGill, DPM

(Saturday Schedule, Track III Continued on Next Page)

FPMA Presidential Gala
The FPMA Presidential Gala will take place at the Coronado Springs Resort on Saturday evening, January 13, with the theme 
“A Night in Santorini”. Music will be provided by the Stolen Fruit Band. Adults Only please. Blue and/or white attire re-
quested. There is no charge for the first two attendees; each additional guest ticket is $35.00.  

If you pre-registered for the Gala, your tickets will be in your registration packet when you pick it up at the SAM Registra-
tion Desk. If you did not already sign up for the Presidential Gala and would like to attend, you must come to the FPMA 
registration desk during regular hours to request ticket(s), which will be taken at the door the night of the event. Please 
Note: There are a limited number of tickets available.

Come celebrate with us! Cocktails & Hors d’oeuvres: 6:30 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.; Dinner & Dancing: 7:30 p.m. - 11:00 p.m.

                                     This Event is sponsored by the Rhett Foundation.



Sunday, January 14, 2018
Lectures (Fiesta 6)
8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast (Fiesta Lobby)
8:00 a.m. - 8:30 a.m. Winners of Residents Forum Presentations (S) - Alan MacGill, DPM
8:30 a.m. - 9:15 a.m. Mark Block’s Top 10 Issues Countdown (PM) - Mark Block, DPM 
9:15 a.m. - 11:15 a.m. PICA 2018 Risk Management Lecture (RM) - Ross Taubman, DPM

 Saturday, January 13, 2018 (cont.)
 TRACK III: Lectures (Yucatan 1 - 3)
  ORTHOPLASTIC LECTURES
 7:30 a.m. - 7:40 a.m. Welcome and Panel Introductions (S)
 7:40 a.m. - 8:05 a.m. Orthoplastics Reconstruction Introduction - Distal 1/3 Tibia Osseus Soft Tissue Defects (S) -   
  Edgardo R. Rodriguez Collazo, DPM
 8:05 a.m. - 8:30 a.m. Orthoplastic with External Fixation and Limb Salvage - Case Studies (S) - 
  Narmo Ortiz, DPM and Luis Sanchez Robles, DPM
 8:30 a.m. - 8:55 a.m. Soft Tissue Options for Reconstruction of the Diabetic Limb (S) - Ryan Pereira, DPM
 8:55 a.m. - 9:15 a.m. Use of Muscle Flaps for Osseous Arthrodesis and Ulcer/Wound Coverage (S) - 
  Dominic Rizzo, DPM
 9:15 a.m. - 9:30 a.m. BREAK
 9:30 a.m. - 9:55 a.m. Options for Segmental Bone Defects/Management of the Intractable Painful Limb (S) - 
  Edgardo R. Rodriguez Collazo, DPM
 9:55 a.m. - 10:20 a.m. External Fixation and Skin Transpositional Graft for Large Skin Plantar Heel Defects (S) -   
  Mario Cala, DPM
 10:20 a.m. - 10:45 a.m. Case Study (S) - Mohanad Eltahir, DPM
 10:45 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Roundtable Discussion (S)
 12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. PHYSICIAN/EXHIBITOR/ASSISTANT LUNCH IN EXHIBIT HALL (Veracruz B & C)
  
  YOUNG PRACTITIONER LECTURES
 1:30 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. Accounting 101 (PM) - Allison Harrell, CPA
 2:30 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Contracts 101 (PM) - Jason Winn, Esquire
 3:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m. Is Your Financial Household in Order? (PM) - Morgan Laffitte, CFP
 3:30 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. BREAK
 3:45 p.m. - 4:15 p.m. DPMs in Orthopaedic Surgical Practices (PM) - Joseph Agostinelli, DPM, FAAPSM
 4:15 p.m. - 5:15 p.m. Setting Up a Practice/Resident Transition into Practice (PM) - Joanne Balkaran, DPM

SAM 2018 Physician Schedule (cont.)

Key to Abbrevia ons Used 
in the Physician Schedule

S = Scientific
PM = Practice Management

RM = Risk Management
LR = Laws and Rules
ME = Medical Errors
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SAM 2018 Hotel Information

Relive the romance of Spanish Colonial Mexico at this enchanting Resort hotel. Find your mythical city of gold in a 
Southwestern-themed haven—from brightly colored casitas to rustic ranchos. Each unique accommodation provides its 

own unforgettable escape…and a welcoming home away from home.

Disney's Coronado Springs Resort
1000 W. Buena Vista Drive

Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830
Phone: (407) 939-1000

Four world-famous Theme Parks, unlimited recreation, world-class shopping, 
and savory dining will ensure your stay is unforgettable! Whether looking for 
one-of-a-kind networking opportunities with colleagues, magical vacation expe-
riences with family and friends before or after your meetings and events, or sim-
ply finding time to relax and unwind, take advantage of everything Walt Disney 
World® Resort has to offer.

Walt Disney World Resort offers something for everyone. Play on championship 
golf courses, relax at luxurious spas, or create magical Theme Park memories 
with family and friends. Take advantage of specially priced Theme Park tickets 
to make the most of your visit.

Visit the SAM 2018 website at https://www.samconference2018.com to find 
out about specially priced Disney Theme Park Tickets and planning your visit!



6801 Ludlow Street • Upper Darby, PA 19082
610-734-2011 • 1-800-356-7870 • Fax 610-734-2049

For additional information, please visit our website at www.gordonlabs.net.

Podiatry is Our          Business!

See 
What's 
New in 

Our Booth!
#68
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Mission Statement of the Florida Podiatric Medical
Association’s Science & Management Symposium 

(SAM)
The Florida Podiatric Medical Association’s educational mission is to promote continu-
ing education in podiatric medicine, podiatric surgery, and practice management through 
workshops and seminars. Our commitment is to increase knowledge by offering every 
registrant the educational assistance needed to improve care for their patients and be 
successful in practice by promoting the benefits of scientific advancement in the treat-
ment, prevention, and alleviation of podiatric ailments.

Approval
The Florida Podiatric Medical Association is approved by the Council on Podiatric 
Medical Education (CPME) as a sponsor of continuing education in podiatric medicine.

Intended Audience
Podiatric residents and doctors of podiatric medicine.

Continuing Education Contact Hours (CECH) Awarded
Up to 32.0 Continuing Education Contact Hours (CECH) offered, depending on tracks 
attended.

Disclosure
Each speaker is required to disclose the existence of any financial and/or other relation-
ships (e.g., employee, consultant, speaker’s bureau, grant recipient, research support) 
he/she might have with (a) the manufacturer(s) of any commercial product(s) to be dis-
cussed during his/her presentation and/or (b) the commercial contributor(s) of the activ-
ity. Any such conflict will be announced by the individual introducing the speaker or by 
the speaker immediately preceding the lecture.

Contact FPMA
1-800-277-3338

email: importantinfo@fpma.com



Educational Program Objectives
AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS PROGRAM,

ATTENDEES WILL BE ABLE TO:
Evaluate complex foot and ankle deformities and recognize proper treatment protocols in • 
limb salvage; 

Better appreciate the use of advanced frame techniques in foot and ankle surgery; • 

Understand the biomechanics of various lower extremity disorders and the role of proper • 
evaluation and treatment; 

Appreciate the latest advances in wound care in the lower extremity; • 

Appreciate the systemic aspects of diabetes mellitus, including prevalence, diagnosis • 
and latest treatment protocols; 

Update their knowledge of dermatological conditions that present in lower extremity, • 
including knowledge of melanoma of the foot; 

Gain updated knowledge of treatment of athletes; • 

Improve their knowledge of the latest treatments for foot and ankle conditions that have an • 
evidence based treatment protocol; and 

Understand the importance of proper ethical decisions in patient care to reduce medical • 
errors.
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SAM 2018 ASSISTANT PROGRAMS
PODIATRIC X-RAY ASSISTANTS - INITIAL LICENSURE AND RECERTIFICATION

The Podiatric X-Ray Assistant program takes place on Saturday, January 13, 2018 during SAM 2018 in Veracruz A. 
The eight hour course (which includes a two-hour mandatory Medical Errors course) is for Initial Licensure and Recerti-
fication of Podiatric X-Ray Assistants. The examination for Initial licensure of Podiatric X-Ray Assistants will be offered 
on Sunday, January 14, 2018, the final day of SAM 2018, in Monterrey 1 - 3. 

X-Ray Assistant Program Schedule

Saturday, January 13, 2018 Sunday, January 14, 2018

6:45 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. SAM Registration Desk

Open

8:30 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. X-Ray Assistants Exam

(Initial Licensure Only)

7:30 a.m. - 9:45 a.m. X-Ray Lectures
 Albert V. Armstrong, DPM

9:45 a.m. - 10:15 a.m. Break

10:15 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. X-Ray Lectures (cont.)

12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m. Lunch

1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. X-Ray Lectures (cont.)

3:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m. Break

3:45 p.m. - 5:45 p.m. Medical Errors (with Physicians)

ASPMA MEDICAL ASSISTANTS PROGRAM & EXAM

The American Society of Podiatric Medical Assistants (ASPMA) has over 1,400 members whose purpose is to improve 
the profession of Podiatric Medical Assisting by providing educational opportunities for its members, allowing them the 
privilege of attaining Certification in either the Clinical or Administrative category. They also provide the opportunity for 
fellowship and friendly relations with others in their profession.

The ASPMA is an affiliated organization of the American Podiatric Medical Association (APMA), the professional organi-
zation of Podiatrists.

The Medical Assistants Program takes place on Friday, January 12, 2018 from 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. during SAM 2018 
in Fiesta 10 at Disney’s Coronado Springs Resort. The Medical Assistants Exam will take place in Fiesta 10 on Satur-
day, January 13, 2018 from 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

28



Please Note: If you have pre-registered for one of the Assistant programs and would like to pick 
up your name badge/materials at the registration desk during SAM 2018 (prior to the day of your 
program), you are welcome to do so. This will save you time as you will not have to stand in line 
and check in at the registration desk the day of your program.

SAM 2018 ASSISTANT PROGRAMS (cont.)
FRONT OFFICE ASSISTANTS/BACK OFFICE ASSISTANTS
The Front Office/Back Office Assistant program takes place on Friday, January 12, 2018 and Saturday, January 13, 
2018 during SAM 2018 in Fiesta 7 - 9.

  Friday, January 12, 2018 (Fiesta 7 - 9)
 7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. SAM Registration Desk Open
 8:45 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Exhibit Hall Open
 
 1:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. Welcome - Elizabeth Rudy
 1:30 p.m. - 2:00 p.m. Letters of Appeal - Kim Heineman
 2:00 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. Our Practice is Now Seeing a Patient that is Suing Their Former Podiatrist...What Do I Do? -  
  Ross Taubman, DPM
 2:30 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Kinesiology Taping - Matthew Werd, DPM, FAAPSM
 3:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m. BREAK
 3:30 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Fracture? What Fracture? - Elizabeth Rudy
 4:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. Instrument Packs & Sterilization / Office Based Surgery - Peggy Mitchell

  Saturday, January 13, 2018 (Fiesta 7 - 9)
 6:45 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. SAM Registration Desk Open
 8:45 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Exhibit Hall Open
 
 8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Welcome / Oops, I Forgot About That - Michelle Handley
 9:00 a.m. - 9:30 a.m Office Based Surgery / Sterile Prep & Technique - Peggy Mitchell
 9:30 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Shockwave Therapy - Brian Fullem, DPM
 10:00 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. Team Approach to Diabetic Care - Dennis Frisch, DPM
 10:30 a.m. - 10:45 a.m. BREAK
 10:45 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Risk Management - Dennis Frisch, DPM
 11:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Ethics - Chad L. Appel, JD
 12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m. PHYSICIAN/EXHIBITOR/ASSISTANT LUNCH
 1:00 p.m. - 2:00 p.m. Open Forum: Assist the Assistants; Emerging Issues for 2018 - Mark Block, DPM
 2:00 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. BREAK
 2:30 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Truth or Dare - Elizabeth Rudy
 3:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m. Understanding the Patient Experience - Marlene Reid, DPM
 3:30 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Red Flag Behavior for Drug Seekers, Doctor Shoppers - Kim Heineman
 4:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. Coffee Talk - Elizabeth Rudy, Michelle Handley, and Kim Heineman

SAM 2018 Assistant Programs
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    SAM 2018 EXHIBIT HALL HOURS
    Thursday, January 11, 2018       8:45 AM – 5:00 PM
     Friday, January 12, 2018   8:45 AM – 5:00 PM 
     Saturday, January 13, 2018       8:45 AM – 2:00 PM

SAM 2018 Exhibitors



SAM 2018 Exhibitors in Alphabetical Order
Company Name Booth # Company Name Booth #

1st Providers Choice - Podiatry EMR 108 Dia-Foot 126-127
20/20 Imaging 64-65 Dr. Comfort, a DJO Global Company 165-166
Abbott / St. Jude Medical 90 Dr. Jill’s Foot Pads 67
Acumed 177 DT Insurance Agency - A Data Trace Company 176
Advanced Tissue 147 Earthwalk Orthotics 124
Advantage Specialty 162 EBM Medical 161
Alliqua BioMedical 188 Eclipse Loupes and Products 66
Altra Footwear 129 Erchonia Corporation 106-107
American Board of Multiple Specialties in Podiatry 74 Evershore Financial Group 22
American Board of Podiatric Medicine (ABPM) 39 Everwell Specialty Pharmacy 98, 111
American Diabetes Association 48 First Frontier Marketing 56
Amerx Health Care 92-93 Florida Department of Health 157
Amniox Medical 33 Florida Endovascular & Interventional 78
Angelini Pharma Inc. 156 Florida PDMP Foundation/E-Forcse 160
Anodyne 58 FPMA - Dade County Component 105
Arthrosurface 175 Genius Solutions 102
Athenahealth Inc. 86 Gill Podiatry Supply Company 84-85
AxoGen & AENS 28 Goldfarb Foundation 159
Bako Diagnostics 94-95 Gordon Laboratories 68
Bako Diagnostics 114-115 GraMedica 62
Barry University School of Podiatric Medicine 79 gSource LLC 123
Bianco Brothers Instruments 43 Hapad, Inc. 31
BioSkin 51 Henry Schein Foot & Ankle 61
Bioventus LLC 178 Henry Schein Medical Systems, Inc. MicroMD 36
Blaine Labs, Inc. 37-38 HNM Medical 151
Blue Orchid Marketing 41 Hollister Wound Care 153
BONESUPPORT 192 Horizon Pharma 91

Brown & Brown Insurance 163 IMS Medical Equipment 194

CE Broker 158 In2Bones 173-174

CrossRoads Extremity Systems 131-132 Integra Life Sciences 25-26

CryoProbe 76 JM Orthotics 164

CuraMedix, LLC 30 JSB Orthotics and Medical Supply, Inc. 103

Cutting Edge Laser Technologies 20 Kent State University College of Podiatric Medicine 52

Darco International, Inc. 63 Lacreme Facial LLC 109-110

Delta Surgical Instruments 125 Lauderdale Pathology 88

Depuy/Snythes 152 Levy and Rappel 27

DG Instruments 1 Marlinz Pharma 120, 133
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SAM 2018 Exhibitors (cont.)
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SAM 2018 Exhibitors in Alphabetical Order (cont.)
Company Name Booth # Company Name Booth #

McClain Laboratories 42 ProMedTek/Mid-Atlantic Bone & Spine Solutions 47
MEDENT 145 Quick Notes Inc. 21
MediNatura, Inc. 15 R & S Research, LLC 189
Medline Industries Inc. 169 RadmediX Inc. 10
MedPro Group 149 Redi-Thotics 167-168
Metric Medical Devices, Inc. 11 RegenTx, Inc. 146
Miami Leather Co. 75 Revere Comfort Shoes 187
MicroGen DX 190 Safe n Simple 100
Mile High Orthotics Lab 77 Sammy Systems 142
MiMedx 70 Scientific Solutions Global LLC 139
Misonix 87 Sebela Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 73
Moore Medical LLC 69 Silipos Holding LLC 40
NEMOHEALTH 118-119 Smith & Nephew 80-81
NEMOHEALTH 134-135 Sole Supports 143
New Step Orthotic Lab, Inc. 99 SOLO Laboratories, Inc. 34
NextGen Healthcare/MediTouch 2 Soluble Systems 195
Nolaro24, LLC 54 Special Olympics Florida 32
Northwest Podiatric Laboratory 83 Spenco Medical & Trigger Point by Implus 71-72
Nova Enterprises LLC 140 Stratus Pharmaceuticals Inc. 60
Novum Pharma 101 Stryker 148
Organogenesis 96-97 SureFit 35
Organogenesis 112-113 Tactile Medical 53
Ortho-Dermatologics 138 Talar Medical 57
OrthoFeet, Inc. 130 Temple University School of Podiatric Medicine 3
Orthofix 193 TenStim MD 183
Orthoped Distributors Corp. 29 THE PODIATREE COMPANY 89
Osiris Therapeutics 144 The Tetra Corporation 55
OsteoMed, LLC 186 TLD Systems 141
Paragon 28 82 Treace Medical Concepts, Inc. 179
Pedifix Footcare, Inc. 59 Trilliant Surgical LTD 154
Pharmaceutix 104 UF Health Pathology Laboratories 196
PharmaDerm / Sandoz 46 Universal Imaging 44
Physician Claim Corporation 49 VIONIC/ VASYLI MEDICAL 171-172
PICA 116-117 Web Power Advantage 50
PICA 136-137 Wolters Kluwer 45
Podiatry Content Connection 128 Wright Medical Group 121-122
Powerstep 23-24 Zero Gravity Skin 170
Premier Custom Pharmacy 18 Zimmer Biomet 191
Prevent-Plus 155

SAM 2018 Exhibitors (cont.)



33

SAM 2018 Exhibitors in Booth Order
Company Name Booth # Company Name Booth #

DG Instruments 1 Tactile Medical 53
NextGen Healthcare/MediTouch 2 Nolaro24, LLC 54
Temple University School of Podiatric Medicine 3 The Tetra Corporation 55
RadmediX Inc. 10 First Frontier Marketing 56
Metric Medical Devices, Inc. 11 Talar Medical 57
MediNatura, Inc. 15 Anodyne 58
Premier Custom Pharmacy 18 Pedifix Footcare, Inc. 59
Cutting Edge Laser Technologies 20 Stratus Pharmaceuticals Inc. 60
Quick Notes Inc. 21 Henry Schein Foot & Ankle 61
Evershore Financial Group 22 GraMedica 62
Powerstep 23-24 Darco International, Inc. 63
Integra Life Sciences 25-26 20/20 Imaging 64-65
Levy and Rappel 27 Eclipse Loupes and Products 66
AxoGen & AENS 28 Dr. Jill’s Foot Pads 67
Orthoped Distributors Corp. 29 Gordon Laboratories 68
CuraMedix, LLC 30 Moore Medical LLC 69
Hapad, Inc. 31 MiMedx 70
Special Olympics Florida 32 Spenco Medical & Trigger Point by Implus 71-72
Amniox Medical 33 Sebela Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 73
SOLO Laboratories, Inc. 34 American Board of Multiple Specialties in Podiatry 74
SureFit 35 Miami Leather Co. 75
Henry Schein Medical Systems, Inc. MicroMD 36 CryoProbe 76
Blaine Labs, Inc. 37-38 Mile High Orthotics Lab 77
American Board of Podiatric Medicine (ABPM) 39 Florida Endovascular & Interventional 78
Silipos Holding LLC 40 Barry University School of Podiatric Medicine 79
Blue Orchid Marketing 41 Smith & Nephew 80-81
McClain Laboratories 42 Paragon 28 82

Bianco Brothers Instruments 43 Northwest Podiatric Laboratory 83

Universal Imaging 44 Gill Podiatry Supply Company 84-85

Wolters Kluwer 45 Athenahealth Inc. 86

PharmaDerm / Sandoz 46 Misonix 87

ProMedTek/Mid-Atlantic Bone & Spine Solutions 47 Lauderdale Pathology 88

American Diabetes Association 48 THE PODIATREE COMPANY 89

Physician Claim Corporation 49 Abbott / St. Jude Medical 90

Web Power Advantage 50 Horizon Pharma 91

BioSkin 51 Amerx Health Care 92-93

Kent State University College of Podiatric Medicine 52 Bako Diagnostics 94-95

(List of Exhibitors Continued on page 34)

SAM 2018 Exhibitors (cont.)
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SAM 2018 Exhibitors (cont.)

SAM 2018 Exhibitors in Booth Order (cont.)
Company Name Booth # Company Name Booth #

Organogenesis 96-97 Stryker 148
Everwell Specialty Pharmacy 98 MedPro Group 149
New Step Orthotic Lab, Inc. 99 HNM Medical 151
Safe n Simple 100 Depuy/Snythes 152
Novum Pharma 101 Hollister Wound Care 153
Genius Solutions 102 Trilliant Surgical LTD 154
JSB Orthotics and Medical Supply, Inc. 103 Prevent-Plus 155
Pharmaceutix 104 Angelini Pharma Inc. 156
FPMA - Dade County Component 105 Florida Department of Health 157
Erchonia Corporation 106-107 CE Broker 158
1st Providers Choice - Podiatry EMR 108 Goldfarb Foundation 159
Lacreme Facial LLC 109-110 Florida PDMP Foundation/E-Forcse 160
Everwell Specialty Pharmacy 111 EBM Medical 161
Organogenesis 112-113 Advantage Specialty 162
Bako Diagnostics 114-115 Brown & Brown Insurance 163
PICA 116-117 JM Orthotics 164
NEMOHEALTH 118-119 Dr. Comfort, a DJO Global Company 165-166
Marlinz Pharma 120 Redi-Thotics 167-168
Wright Medical Group 121-122 Medline Industries Inc. 169
gSource LLC 123 Zero Gravity Skin 170
Earthwalk Orthotics 124 VIONIC/ VASYLI MEDICAL 171-172
Delta Surgical Instruments 125 In2Bones 173-174
Dia-Foot 126-127 Arthrosurface 175
Podiatry Content Connection 128 DT Insurance Agency - A Data Trace Company 176
Altra Footwear 129 Acumed 177
OrthoFeet, Inc. 130 Bioventus LLC 178
CrossRoads Extremity Systems 131-132 Treace Medical Concepts, Inc. 179
Marlinz Pharma 133 TenStim MD 183
NEMOHEALTH 134-135 OsteoMed, LLC 186
PICA 136-137 Revere Comfort Shoes 187
Ortho-Dermatologics 138 Alliqua BioMedical 188
Scientific Solutions Global LLC 139 R & S Research, LLC 189
Nova Enterprises LLC 140 MicroGen DX 190
TLD Systems 141 Zimmer Biomet 191
Sammy Systems 142 BONESUPPORT 192
Sole Supports 143 Orthofix 193
Osiris Therapeutics 144 IMS Medical Equipment 194
MEDENT 145 Soluble Systems 195
RegenTx, Inc. 146 UF Health Pathology Laboratories 196
Advanced Tissue 147



Multiple Patents Pending

www.marlinzpharma.com        
Customer Service: 844-398-5656         

Fax: 281-398-5660

Discover why hundreds of your colleagues  

have made Tolcylen
TM

 their standard treatment  

for onychomycosis and other nail pathologies.

Visit our Booth #120/133 for Samples and Literature.

 Low molecular weight, low surface tension 
 formula can penetrate to the nail bed

 Clinically proven to kill fungus and improve  
 nail appearance in as little as 10 days

 Combination of anti-fungal medication, 
 urea, lactic acid and nail renewal ingredients

 Available without a prescription in a 
 patient preferred tube/brush system

Dispensed by 
Physicians Only

BEFORE

BEFORE

AFTER

AFTER

Actual TolcylenTM Patient    4 Weeks of Treatment

Actual TolcylenTM Patient    5 Weeks of Treatment

“ 

“ 

I have dispensed Tolcylen Solution to over 800 of 
my patients in the last 12 months. The results have 

a physician, I have found a product that positively 
impacts the treatment of a variety of chronic nail 

can rapidly penetrate to the nail bed and improve nail 
appearance in a matter of weeks for most patients. 
My patients love the easy to use applicator brush and 
tube system which introduces the medication around, 
under and over the nails.        
                                              – Charles J. Gudas, DPM
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SAM 2018 through Unrestricted Educational Grants:

Amerx Health Care 
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NEMO Health

Organogenesis
Powerstep
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